
 

Week at a Glance 

aPR 1-12, 2024 
 
 
 

Monday Apr. 1 Tuesday Apr. 2 Wednesday Apr. 3 Thursday Apr. 4 Friday Apr. 5 
Easter Monday 

No school 

First day back at 

school 

• Salad Bar 

 

• School-Based Team 

• PAC Hot Lunch 

 
 

 

Monday Apr. 8 Tuesday Apr. 9 Wednesday Apr. 10 Thursday Apr. 11 Friday Apr. 12 
 • Bonanza • Salad Bar 

 

• School-Based Team 

• PAC Hot Lunch 

 

 

• K/1 immunizations 

- 2:15-3:45 

 

Looking ahead: 

 

April 2 – First day back 

April 15-19 – Cedar Week at Arden  

April 19 – Arden PAC Family Dance 

April 22 – Earth Day 

April 29 – Class Photo Day 

 

Hello everyone, 

 

I will be pretty quick here as I think there is a sunny deck in my future.  I just want to take a moment to reflect on how proud I 

am to be a part of this awesome community. From the students to the staff to the families, thank you so much for everything 

that you do.  There are some great things happening around here and that is all due to a lot of hard work from many different 

people.  So thank you very very much:) 

 



After the break we have the gymnastics equipment coming in for two weeks, which is always fun.  We have the K/1 

immmunizers coming to the school.  We also have a Family Dance on the 19th which we will get more information on when we 

get back. 

 

I think that is about it… 

 

Have a wonderful Spring Break everyone!! 

 

In the Community 

Cumberland Community School is hosting the annual SD71 bike swap this year on Saturday, May 11 from 9-5 in their Beaufort 

gymnasium.  For more details and contact information, please see the attached poster. 
 

Please feel free to email me with any questions or comments at andrew.ferneyhough@sd71.bc.ca 

 

Andrew Ferneyhough - Principal 

and  

Teresa Cameron – Vice-Principal 
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